

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26675-26676/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2010 in LPA No. 418/2009 &
CWJC No. 8679/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE GOVT.SEC.SCHOOL TECH.ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR EDU.SER.ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for four weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master